DR 8438 (09/30/13) COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT DIVISION (303) 205-2300

## Application for a Special Events Permit

Departmental Use Only

In order to qualify for a Special Events Permit, You Must	Be Nonprofit						
and One of the Following (See back for details.)  Social  Fraternal  Patriotic  Of A National Organization Or Soci	ter	Philanthropic Institu Political Candidate Municipality Owning Ar					
LIAB Type of Special Event Applicant is	TE IN TH	IIS SPACE					
2110 Malt, Vinous And Spirituous Liquor	ау	Liquor Permit Number					
2170 Fermented Malt Beverage (3.2 Beer)	\$10.00 Per Da	У					
Name of Applicant Organization or Political Candidate     Fruita	State \$	State Sales Tax Number (Required) 27-15995-0000					
Malling Address of Organization or Political Candidate (include street, city/town and ZIP)     PO BOX 471     FRUITA, CO 81521			•	ent			
Name	Date of Birth	Home Address (S	treet, City, State, ZIP)		Phone Number	er	
4. Pres./Sec'y of Org. or Political Candidate Karen Leonhart	8/15/1958	460 N Mesa St	460 N Mesa St, Fruita, CO 81521			970-250-4435	
5. Event Manager Lou Mudd	01/16/55	126 S Maple St, Fruita, CO 815			521 970-201-4881		
Has Applicant Organization or Political Candidate been Issued a Special Event Permit this Calendar Year?     NO YES HOW MANY DAYS?      Does the Applicant Have Possession or Written Permission.	1 n for the Use of The Pr	Ом 📵	s now licensed under stat  YES TO WHO  sed? YES Q No	•	er code?		
	the Exact Date(s) for W					in air i	
Date         5/31/2024         Date         6/1/2024           Hours         From         3:00 p.m.         Hours         From         9:30	Date a .m. Hours From	1 .m.	Date Hours From		Date Hours From	.m.	
To 10:00 p.m. To 10:00 l  I declare under penalty of perjury in the second that all information therein is true, correct, and Signature	Oath of degree that I have	Applicant re read the fore		.m.   nd all attac	Date 4/29/20		
Local Licensing Authority (City or County)	and the premises,	business cond provisions of PLICATION IS City County	ucted and characte Fitle 12, Article 48, 0	of the ap S.R.S., as	amended.  Clerk -4210	tory,	
Signature		HILL BOY	ERRAN, M.	AUND	Date		
DO NOT WRITE IN THI	S SPACE - FOR	DEPARTME	NT OF REVENUE	USE O	NLY	******	
	Liability	Information			440 V X 25 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
License Account Number Liability	Date	te State		1	Total		
		-75	0 (999) \$		•		

## Mike the Headless Chicken Days May 31 and June 1, 2024 Special Event Permit Narrative

Mike the Hdless Chicken Days is a local festival that celebrates the life a chicken that lost its head and lived. The Fruita Rotary Club has provided a beer garden for the festival since it began many years ago. Most of our members have attended alcohol server training and we have a good track record of providing safe and well run alcohol serving events for well over 20 years.

This year Fruita Rotary has been asked if we would open our beer garden at 9:30 am Saturday in order to offer adult participants in the 5K run an opprtunity to purchase a Beermosa or a Michelada after finishing the race. (FYI: A Beermosa is a wheat beer with orange juice and a Michelada is Mexican lager with clamato juice and hot sauce.) This is a first time any attempt to offer unique adult beverages has been requested, and perhaps the last. In order to fulfil the request we are submitting a Special Event Permit Application with a 9:30 opening time for Saturday May 1st.

The Fruita Rotary Beer Garden will be offering a selection of local beers, ciders and wine and will be served in clear plastic cups.

The licensed area, as shown on the attached map, will be enclosed with metal fencing provided by the City of Fruita. The City of Fruita schedules volunteers to monitor entrances to the licensed area to make sure no alcohol enters or exits the area. Signs will be posted at entrances and along the perimeter indicating that no alcohol can be brought into or out of the licensed area. Most of Fruita Rotarians are trained in alcohol serving techniques and will monitor patrons consumption of alcohol and stop serving anyone who appears intoxicated.

Numerous food trucks will be available within the licensed area for patrons to purchase food. Porta-Potties will be located on the North side of the Civic Center. ID's will be checked to verify legal age and a wristband issued to indicate such. Last call for beer serving will be at 9:15pm and beer serving will stop at 9:30pm to allow patrons to finish their beverages before 10:00pm.

ASPEN ANE.

## **Fruita Police Department**



157 S. Mesa St Fruita, CO 81521 970-858-3008 Phone 970-858-3665 Fax www.fruita.org



To:

Debra Woods

From:

Dave Krouse, Chief of Police

Date:

May 1, 2024

Re:

2024 Mike the Headless Chicken Festival Special Event Liquor Permit

The application and narrative have been reviewed. There is nothing which would prohibit the issuance of the license requested.

The licensee needs to be aware they are solely responsible for control of the licensed premises in regard to alcohol possession, consumption and adherence to state and municipal laws.



## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/29/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to	o the c							
PRODUCER	CONTACT Crystal Gleason							
Hylant Group Inc			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 419-259-2710 FAX (A/C, No): 419-255-7557					
811 Madison Ave Toledo OH 43604			[ac, nd, ext]: 110 200 27 10 [ac, nd]: 110 200 7007					
LOIGGO OI LTOOUT	101800 OF 43004			ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				
			INSURER A: Westche	NAIC # 10172				
Insured			INSURER B:					
All Active US Rotary Clubs & Districts Rotary Club of Fruita			INSURER C:					
-			INSURER D :					
Attn: Risk Management Dept. 1560 Sherman Avenue			INSURER E :					
Evanston, IL 60201-3698	INSURER F:							
					REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	QUIRE	MENT, TERM OR CONDITION (	OF ANY CONTRACT	OR OTHER D	OCUMENT WITH RESPEC	OT TO WHICH THIS		
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	POLICI	ES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE I	BEEN REDUCED BY I	PAID CLAIMS.				
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDLS INSD V	WD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	S		
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	G73578917002	7/1/2023	7/1/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 2,000,000		
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 500,000		
X Liquor Liability Included					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 2,000,000		
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000		
X POLICY PRODUCT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 4,000,000 \$		
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	G73578917002	7/1/2023	7/1/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$2,000,000		
ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
TO STATE ONLY						\$		
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR		Not applicable			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			ļ		AGGREGATE	\$		
DED RETENTION\$						\$		
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		Not applicable			PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
(Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
				<u> </u>				
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC The Certificate Holder is included as an ad						of the general		
liability policy, but only to the extent bodily	injury o	or property damage is cause in	whole or in part by t	the acts or on	nissions of the insured.	or are general		
, i	-	_	· ·					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION	<u> </u>				
City of Fruita, 325 E Aspen A	٩ve,	Fruita CO 81521	SUCH DANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIPED DOLICIES DE CAMOELLES DESCRIPE					
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

May 31, June 1, 2024

Mike The Headless Chicken Days

event:

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE